Bidders shall submit Bid processing fees of Rs. 500/- (Five Hundred Rupees only) in the 

form of Demand Draft in the name of “Gujarat Informatics Ltd.” payable at Gandhinagar 
along with the covering letter. 

7. Bidders shall submit Bid security/EMD of Rs. 24,000/-  (i.e Twenty Four thousand rupees 

only )(No relaxation to anyone including SSI units) in the form of Demand Draft OR in the 
form of an unconditional Bank Guarantee (which should be valid for 9 months from the 
last date of bid submission) of any Nationalized Bank (operating in India having branch at

[...]

to the GMSCL before release of final payment on completion 
of training and implementation of solution. 

5 Bid Currency 

5.1. Prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only. 

6 Bid Security/Earnest Money Deposit 
6.1. Bid security / Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 24,000/- (Twenty four thousand 

Rupees only) in the form of Demand Draft OR in the form of an unconditional 
Bank Guarantee (which should be valid for 9 months from the last date of bid 
submission) of any Nationalized Bank (operating in India having branch at 
Ahmedabad/ Gandhinagar) in the name of “Gujarat Informatics Ltd.” payable